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What if high school GPA or course grades changed? 

What would be the potential impact on placement, enrollment, and course outcomes? 

Placement count by Scenario 

Scenario 

Summer or Fall 
2015 course 
enrollment 
placement 

Eligible for 
College-level 

English 

Not eligible and 
not impacted 
under cutoff 

No longer 
eligible under 

new cutoff 

Was not 
Eligible , but 

Eligible under 
new cutoff 

Missing 
GPA or 
Grade 
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College level English 133  

   

Basic skills English  16 
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College level English 109    4 

Basic skills English  16 20   

20 students who were eligible for college-level would no longer be eligible 
16 students not impacted 
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College level English 109   3 4 

Basic skills English  13 20   

20 students who were eligible for college-level would no longer be eligible;  
3 students who were not eligible would now be eligible for college-level 
13 students not impacted 
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Enrollment count and course success percentage by Scenario 

 

Summer or Fall 2015 
course enrollment 
and success (%) 

Eligible 
students 

Not eligible or not 
impacted under 

cutoff 

No longer 
eligible under 

new cutoff 

Was not Eligible, 
but Eligible 

under new cutoff 
Missing GPA 

or Grade 
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Total count 133 16    

College level English 99 2    

English 100 
95 

(71%) 
2 

(100%)    

English 110 
4 

(50%)     

Basic skills English 1 8    

English 827  
5 

(40%)    

English 836  
3 

(66%)    

English 847 
1 

(100%)     

Not enrolled in any 
English 33 6    
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Total count 109 16 20  4 

College level English 82 2 20  2 

English 100 
78 

(76%) 
2 

(100%) 
15 

(47%)  
2 

(50%) 

English 110 
4 

(50%)     

Basic skills English 1 8    

English 827  
5 

(40%)    

English 836  
3 

(66%)    

English 847 
1 

(100%)     

Not enrolled in any 
English 26 6 5  2 
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College level English 82  20   

English 100 
78 

(76%)  
15 

(47%) 
2 

(100%) 
2 

(50%) 

English 110 
4 

(50%)     

Basic skills English 1 7    

English 827  
5 

(40%)    

English 836  
2 

(50%)  
1 

(100%)  

English 847 
1 

(100%)     

Not enrolled in any 
English 26 6 5  2 

 


