What if high school GPA or course grades changed? What would be the potential impact on placement, enrollment, and course outcomes?

Placement count by Scenario

	Summer or Fall		Was not					
	2015 course	Eligible for	Not eligible and	No longer	Eligible , but	Missing		
Scenario	enrollment	College-level	not impacted under cutoff	eligible under new cutoff	Eligible under new cutoff	GPA or Grade		
Scenario	placement	English	under cutoff	new cutoff	new cuton	Grade		
MMAP Placement Result Fall 2015 GPA 2.3 and HS English >= B	College level English	133						
	Basic skills English		16					
ish								
GPA 2.6 and HS English	College level English	109				4		
	Basic skills English		16	20				
GPA 2.6	20 students who were eligible for college-level would no longer be eligible 16 students not impacted							
GPA 2.6 (current state recommendation)	College level English	109			3	4		
	Basic skills English		13	20				
GPA 2	20 students who were eligible for college-level would no longer be eligible; 3 students who were not eligible would now be eligible for college-level 13 students not impacted							

Enrollment count and course success percentage by Scenario

	Summer or Fall 2015 course enrollment and success (%)	Eligible students	Not eligible or not impacted under cutoff	No longer eligible under new cutoff	Was not Eligible, but Eligible under new cutoff	Missing GPA or Grade
	Total count	133	16			
	College level English	99	2			
2015 B		95	2			
all 2 >= E	English 100	(71%)	(100%)			
sult Fa glish		4				
MMAP Placement Result Fall 2015 GPA 2.3 and HS English >= B	English 110	(50%)				
	Basic skills English	1	8			
	English 827		5 (40%)			
	English 836		3 (66%)			
	English 847	1 (100%)				
2	Not enrolled in any	(20070)				
	English	33	6			
	Total count	109	16	20		4
B	College level English	82	2	20		2
		78	2	15		2
X	English 100	(76%)	(100%)	(47%)		(50%)
GPA 2.6 and HS English >=	English 110	4 (50%)				
	Basic skills English	1	8			
	English 827		5 (40%)			
	English 836		3 (66%)			
15		1				
	English 847	(100%)				
	Not enrolled in any English	26	e	5		2
	English	20	6	3		2
GPA 2.6 (current state recommendation)	Total count	109	13	20	3	4
	College level English	82		20		
		78		15	2	2
	English 100	(76%)		(47%)	(100%)	(50%)
	E 11 1 4 4 0	4				
	English 110	(50%)	7			
	Basic skills English	1	7 5			
	English 827		(40%)			
	=1.6.1611 0=1		2		1	
curr	English 836		(50%)		(100%)	
9) 9:		1				
A 2	English 847	(100%)				
GP	Not enrolled in any	26	6	_		
	English	26	6	5		2